

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.6713 OF 2026

L & T Finance Ltd. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Ashok Rajkumar Gupta & Ors. ....Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_

Mr. Narayan Awate with Ms. Seema Phadtare *for the Petitioner.*

\_\_\_\_\_

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.  
DATE : 18 MARCH 2026.

**P.C.:**

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on **28 April 2026**. Hamdast granted.
3. Petitioner to place on record the documents evidencing creation of mortgage in respect of properties described in Exhibit-G to the Petition on the next date of hearing.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)